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Congress Less Popular than Cockroaches, Traffic Jams

Raleigh, N.C. — Facing low approval ratings after a historically unproductive 112"
session and a series of last-minute showdowns over fiscal matters, Congress is now less
popular than root canals, NFL replacement referees, head lice, the rock band Nickelback,
colonoscopies, carnies, traffic jams, cockroaches, Donald Trump, France, Genghis Khan,
used-car salesmen and Brussel sprouts.

When asked if they have a higher opinion of either Congress or a series of unpleasant or
disliked things, voters said they had a higher opinion of root canals (32 for Congress and
56 for the dental procedure), NFL replacement refs (29-56), head lice (19-67), the rock
band Nickelback (32-39), colonoscopies (31-58), Washington DC political pundits (34-
37), carnies (31-39), traffic jams (34-56), cockroaches (43-45), Donald Trump (42-44),
France (37-46), Genghis Khan (37-41), used-car salesmen (32-57), and Brussels sprouts
(23-69) than Congress.

Congress did manage to beat out telemarketers (45-35), John Edwards (45-29), the
Kardashians (49-36), lobbyists (48-30), North Korea (61-26), the ebola virus (53-25),
Lindsay Lohan (45-41), Fidel Castro (54-32), playground bullies (43-38), meth labs (60-
21), communism (57-23), and gonorrhea (53-28).

Congress’s overall favorability rating stands at just 9% favorable and 85% unfavorable.
Women (13-81) view Congress slightly more favorably than men (6-89), as do
Democrats (13-82) than Republicans (9-87), perhaps reflecting Democrats’ higher level
of satisfaction with the recent fiscal cliff deal. Among ideological groups voters who
describe themselves as “very liberal” have a higher than single-digit approval rating, with
36% holding a favorable view and 56% unfavorable.

“We all know Congress is unpopular,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy
Polling. “But the fact that voters like it even less than cockroaches, lice, and Genghis
Khan really shows how far its esteem has fallen with the American public over the last
few weeks.”

PPP surveyed 830 American voters from January 3" to 6". The margin of error is +/-3.4
percentage points. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political
organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd.  Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com @ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

of Congress?
Favorable......ccoooviiviiiic
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e

NOE SUIME c.vviie e,

What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or telemarketers?

CONQGIESS ..t
Telemarketers .....cooooovveeeeeeieeeeeeeeee e,

NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e,

What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or John Edwards?

CONGIESS ..covviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeee e
John EAWArdS ........cceiieiiiiiiiiiiiee e

NOE SUIME e,

What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or root canals?

CONQGIESS ..t
ROOL CANAIS.......evveiiiieciiiie e

NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e,

What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or NFL replacement refs?

CONGIESS ..cevviviiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeeeee e
NFL replacement refs .........occvieeiiiiiiiiieenen.

NOE SUME ..venieee e,

What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or lice?

45%
35%
19%

45%
29%
26%

32%
56%
12%

29%
56%
15%

19%
67%
15%

Q7 What do you have a higher opinion of:

Congress or the Kardashians?

CONGIESS ..covvvviieiiiiiiieiiiiieieeeieveeereeeeereaenanees
Kardashians...........ccccoci,

NOLSUIE ..o
Q8 What do you have a higher opinion of:

Congress or Nickelback?

CONQGIESS ..ot
Nickelback ........c.cooviieeiiiiiii e

NOE SUIE ...
Q9 What do you have a higher opinion of:

Congress or lobbyists?

CONGIESS ..covvviiiiiiiiiiieieieieieieieeeeeeeeeeereneaanens
LODBDYISES. ...

NOLSUIE ..o
Q10 What do you have a higher opinion of:

Congress or North Korea?

CONQGIESS ..ttt
North Korea .........cooceveeiiiieciiiiec e

NOE SUIE ...
Q11 What do you have a higher opinion of:

Congress or ebola?

NOLSUIE ..o
Q12 What do you have a higher opinion of:

Congress or Lindsey Lohan?

CONQGIESS ..ttt
Lindsey Lohan ........cccccvviieeiniiiiciiecc e

NOE SUME v
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49%
36%
16%

32%
39%
29%

48%
30%
22%

61%
26%
13%

53%
25%
21%

45%
41%
14%
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Q13 What do you have a higher opinion of: Q20 What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or colonoscopies? Congress or Donald Trump?
CONQGIESS ...t 31% CONQGIESS ..ottt 42%
COlONOSCOPIES ...evvveiiieeeiiiee et 58% Donald Trump ....oooverieeiiiiieeieee e 44%
NOESUPE 1.ttt 10% NOE SUIE ..ot 14%
Q14 What do you have a higher opinion of: Q21 What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or Fidel Castro? Congress or meth labs?
CONGIESS ..covviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiieeeeee e 54% CONGIESS ..covviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeee e 60%
Fidel Castro .......cooviiiiiiiieiiiiiieec e 32% Meth 1aDs ... 21%
NOLSUIE ..o 14% NOLSUIE ..o 18%
Q15 What do you have a higher opinion of: Q22 What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or Washington, D.C., political Congress or France?
its?
pundits? CONGIESS ..vveveeeieeeieeeieeeee e et eee e enee e seeeseeas 37%
0,
CONGIESS v 34% FranCe ... 46%
i iti i 37%
WaShlngton’ D.C., polltlcal pundlts """"""""" ° NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 18%
0,
NOL SUIE .. 29% Q23 What do you have a h|gher Opinion Of:
Q16 What do you have a higher opinion of: Congress or Genghis Khan?
Congress or carnies? 3704
310 CONGIESS ..covviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 0
0
CONGIESS ..o 20 Genghis KNan ..........ccocceveeeeveeeeeeeeeneeena 41%
i %
CAMIBS .. ovvvvss vt 00 NOE SUE .. 22%
NOESUIE ..t 30% Q24 What do you have a h|gher Opinion of:
Q17 What do you have a higher opinion of: Congress or communism?
= o
Congress or traffic jams? CONGIESS ...ttt S7%
34%
L ’ COMMUNISM ..t 23%
ici 56%
TFAMIC JAMS cooss v ’ NOE SUIE ..t 20%
0,
NOL SUIE .. 10% Q25 What do you have a h|gher Opinion Of:
Q18 What do you have a higher opinion of: Congress or used car salesmen?
Congress or cockroaches? 3204
39 CONGIESS ..covviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 0
43%
(O70] 010 [ (=2 PPN . Used car salesmen ... 57%
45%
COCKIOBCNES oo . ’ NOE SUE .. 11%
NOESUIE et 12% Q26 What do you have a h|gher Opinion of:
Q19 What do you have a higher opinion of: Congress or gonorrhea?
ies?
Congress or playground bullies CONGIESS ...ttt 53%
43%
CONGIESS v ’ GONOIMNEA.......uiiiiiiie e 28%
i 38%
PIaYground BUIES. ..coesoovvvesssvvvesssvness s ’ NOE SUIE ...t 18%
NOLSUIE ..o 20%
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Q27 What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or brussel sprouts?

CONQGIESS ...t 23%
BrUSSEl SPIrOULS .......eveveeeceeeeeeeseeeeeesieees s 69%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Q28 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 13%
Somewhat ieral .............cocooveeveeerererereen, 18%
MOGEIALE. ......cvoveeereceeeee e 25%
Somewhat CONSErVative..............cocoveveerenenn. 19%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 25%
Q29 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 48%
Man.......oo 52%
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Q30 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 39%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 35%
Independent/Other ..., 26%

Q31 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 14%
WHIE .o 66%
AFCAN-AMENICAN ..o 13%
Other ..ot 6%

Q32 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45 years old, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If
you are older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 19%
B0 10 45, 26%
BB 10 B5......oeveeeeeeeeesesieeseeeeee e 36%
Older than 65........c.covvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeieieieees 20%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress Congress/Telemark-
Favorability eters
Favorable | 9%  36% 6% 5% 3% 6% Congress |45%  54% 31% 41% 47% 54%
Unfavorable |85%  56% 92% 84% 97% 89% Telemarketers [35%  30% 44% 36% 34% 33%
Not sure | 6% 8% 2% 11% - 6% Not sure|19%  16% 25% 23% 19% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress/Edwards Congress/Root
Congress |45%  41% 31% 38% 51% 62% Canals
John Edwards |29%  32% 40% 32% 27% 18% Congress|32%  48% =% to% 33% A%
Not sure | 26%  27% 29% 30% 22% 20% Root canals |56%  40% 69% 65% 53% 47%
Not sure [12%  12% 6% 15% 15% 12%
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress/Replace- Congress/Lice
ment Refs Congress |19%  39% 4% 10% 24% 23%
Congress |29% 51% 21% 23% 24% 35% .
Lice [67% 52% 82% 72% 57% 64%
NFL replacement |56%  40% 63% 58% 63% 51%
e e ° ° ° ° ° Not sure |15% 9% 14% 17% 19% 12%
Not sure [ 15% 9% 16% 19% 13% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress/Kardashi- Congress/Nickelbac-
ans k
Congress |49%  70% 42% 40% 49% 51% Congress [32% 56% 24% 20% 33% 37%
Kardashians [36%  24% 43% 40% 36% 31% Nickelback |39%  23% 39% 47% 40% 40%
Not sure [ 16% 5% 15% 20% 16% 18% Not sure |29% 21% 37% 33% 27% 23%

January 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 830 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress/Lobbyists Congress/North
Congress |48%  58% 43% 39% 46% 55% Korea
Lobbyists |30%  32% 28% 34% 31% 24% Congress |61%  67% 51% 56% 3% 62%
Not sure | 22% 9% 29% 27% 22% 20% North Korea|26%  22% 34% 31% 11% 30%
Not sure |13%  11% 15% 13% 16% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress/Ebola Congress/Lohan
Congress [53%  67% 48% 46% 56% 56% Congress |45%  62% 39% 36% 50% 47%
Ebola|25% 24% 34% 27% 18% 24% Lindsey Lohan |41%  30% 51% 45% 35% 38%
Not sure [21% 9% 18% 27% 26% 21% Not sure [ 14% 9% 10% 19% 15% 15%

January 3-6, 2012

survey of 830 registered voters
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress/Colonosc- Congress/Castro
oples Congress |54%  63% 520 47% 53% 59%
1%  52% 14% 26% 35% 36%
Congress | 31% ° ° ° ° ° Fidel Castro|32%  24% 38% 37% 36% 24%
Colonoscopies |58%  39% 78% 62% 55% 53% Not sure |14%  13% 10% 15% 11% 17%
0
Not sure [ 10% 9% 8% 12% 10% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress/DC Congress/Carnies
Pundits Congress |31%  52% 21% 19% 31% 38%
Congress |34%  55% 16% 23% 41% 41% Carnies |39%  35% 44% 47% 38% 30%
0
Washington, D.C.,|37%  26% 49% 48% 35% 25%
0, 0 0 0, 0,
political pundits Not sure [30%  13% 34% 34% 31% 33%
Not sure |29%  20% 35% 28% 24% 34%

January 3-6, 2012

survey of 830 registered voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress/Traffic Congress/Roaches
Jams Congress |43%  57% 33% 36% 50% 26%
Congress|34%  53% 2% 2% 39% 36% Cockroaches [45%  31% 59% 45% 39% 46%
Traffic jams [56%  40% 62% 65% 52% 54% Not sure |1206  11% 0% 19% 11% 5%
Not sure [ 10% 7% 12% 14% 9% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress/Bullies Congress/Trump
Congress [43%  65% 32% 37% 50% 39% Congress |42%  63% 50% 41% 36% 31%
Playground bullies |38%  19% 49% 37% 30% 45% Donald Trump [44%  19% 34% 35% 59% 61%
Not sure |20%  16% 18% 26% 20% 16% Not sure |14%  18% 16% 24% 5% 8%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress/Meth Congress/France
Labs Congress |37%  52% 18% 30% 36% 50%
Congress [60%  74% 53% 55% 70% 57% France | 46%  40% 65% 52% 24% 0%
Meth labs |21%  13% 33% 19% 16% 24% Not sure | 18% 8% 18% 19% 20% 20%
Not sure [18%  13% 13% 26% 15% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress/Genghis Congress/Commun-
Khan ism
Congress |37%  60% 27% 18% 43% 48% Congress [57% 63% 44% 50% 67% 63%
Genghis Khan [41%  23% 49% 49% 45% 33% Communism |23%  26% 40% 21% 15% 18%
Not sure |22% 17% 23% 33% 12% 20% Not sure |[20% 11% 16% 28% 18% 19%

January 3-6, 2012
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress/Used Car Congress/Gonorrhe-
Salesmen a
Congress [32%  53% 21% 19% 36% 40% Congress |53%  65% 45% 44% 63% 56%
Used car salesmen [57%  40% 68% 67% 56% 47% Gonorrhea|28% 17% 35% 30% 27% 29%
Not sure [11% 6% 11% 13% 8% 12% Not sure |18%  18% 20% 26% 10% 15%
Ideology Gender
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Base [Woman| Man
Congress/Brussel
Sprouts Congress
Congress |23%  48% 10% 15% 28% 22% Favorability
Brussel sprouts [69%  47% 80% 70% 67% 2% Favorable 9% 13% 6%
Not sure | 9% 5% 10% 15% 5% 6%
Unfavorable | 85% 81% 89%
Not sure| 6% 6% 5%

January 3-6, 2012

survey of 830 registered voters
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Congress/Telemark-
eters

Congress
Telemarketers

Not sure

45% 38% 52%
35% 36% 35%
19% 26% 13%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Congress/Edwards

Congress
John Edwards

Not sure

45% 40% 50%
29% 33% 26%
26% 21% 24%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Congress/Root
Canals
Congress
Root canals
Not sure

32% 34% 30%
56% 55% 56%
12% 11% 14%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Congress/Replace-
ment Refs

Congress

NFL replacement
refs

Not sure

29% 28% 31%
56% 55% 57%

15% 18% 12%

January 3-6, 2012

survey of 830 registered voters
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
CongresslLice Congress/Kardashi-
Congress [19% 22% 16% ans
Lice |67% 650% 68% Congress (49% 47% 50%
Not sure | 15% 13%  16% Kardashians | 36% 34% 37%
Not sure | 16% 18% 14%

Gender Gender

Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man

Congress/Nickelbac- Congress/Lobbyists

k
Congress |48% 43% 52%
Congress |32% 33% 31% .
Lobbyists | 30% 31% 28%
Nickelback | 39% 35% 43%
Not sure | 22% 25% 20%
Not sure | 29% 31% 26%
January 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 830 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Congress/North
Korea

Congress
North Korea

Not sure

61% 65% 58%
26% 19% 33%
13% 17% 9%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Congress/Ebola

Congress
Ebola

Not sure

53% 56% 51%
25% 22% 29%
21% 23% 20%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Congress/Lohan

Congress
Lindsey Lohan

Not sure

45% 47% 44%
41% 36% 45%
14% 17% 12%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Congress/Colonosc-
opies

Congress
Colonoscopies

Not sure

31% 31% 31%
58% 59% 57%
10% 9% 11%

January 3-6, 2012

survey of 830 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Congress/Castro Congress/DC

Congress |54% 59% 50% Pundits
Fidel Castro [32%  29% 35% Congress |34%  35%  33%
Notsure [14%  12% 15% Wszl?tiir;ifc;':n%i%’ 37%  36%  38%
Not sure | 29% 29% 29%

Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Congress/Carnies Congress/Traffic
Congress [31%  32% 30% Jams

Carnies |[39%  37% 41% Congress|34%  31% 36%

Not sure | 30% 31%  30% Traffic jams [56% 59% 53%
0

Not sure | 10% 10% 10%

January 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 830 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Congress/Roaches Congress/Bullies
Congress [43% 45%  42% Congress |43% 41% 44%
Cockroaches |45% 43% 47% Playground bullies | 38% 35% 40%
Not sure | 12% 12%  12% Not sure | 20% 24% 16%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Congress/Trump Congress/Meth
Congress |42%  43% 41% Labs
Congress | 60% 67% 54%
Donald Trump [44% 44% 44%
Meth labs | 21% 18% 24%
Not sure | 14% 13% 15%
Not sure | 18% 15% 21%
January 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 830 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Congress/Genghis
Khan

Congress

Genghis Khan

Not sure

37% 41% 33%
41% 32% 49%

22% 26% 18%

Congress/France
Congress |37% 37% 36%
France [ 46% 49% 43%
Not sure | 18% 14% 21%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Congress/Commun-
ism
Congress |57% 61% 53%

Communism

Not sure

23% 17% 28%
20% 21% 18%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Congress/Used Car
Salesmen

Congress
Used car salesmen

Not sure

32% 29% 35%
57% 59% 55%
11% 12% 10%

January 3-6, 2012

survey of 830 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Congress [53% 57% 50%
Gonorrhea|28% 24% 33%

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Congress/Gonorrhe- Congress/Brussel
a Sprouts

Congress [23% 23% 22%
Brussel sprouts | 69% 70% 67%

Not sure |18% 19% 18% Not sure| 9% 6% 11%
Party Party

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Congress Congress/Telemark-

Favorability eters

Favorable | 9% 13% 9% 4% Congress |45% 42% 53% 40%
Unfavorable [85% 82% 87% 88% Telemarketers [35% 39% 29% 38%
Not sure | 6% 5% 4% 8% Not sure [ 19% 19% 17% 22%

January 3-6, 2012

survey of 830 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Congress/Edwards Congress/Root
Congress [45% 39% 60% 35% Canals
John Edwards |29% 32% 17% 40% Congress | 32% 32% 3% 28%
Not sure | 26% 28% 23% 25% Root canals [ 56% 56% 48% 65%
Not sure [12% 12% 17% 7%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Congress/Replace-
ment Refs

Congress | 29%

NFL replacement | 56%
refs

Not sure [ 15%

30% 32% 24%
57% 54% 58%
14% 14% 17%

Congress/Lice

Congress
Lice

Not sure

19%
67%
15%

14% 31% 10%
68% 57% 7%
18% 12% 14%

January 3-6, 2012

survey of 830 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Congress/Kardashi- Congress/Nickelbac-
ans k
Congress [49% 47% 49% 50% Congress [32% 33% 33% 29%
Kardashians [ 36% 40% 29% 37% Nickelback | 39% 38% 40% 42%
Not sure | 16% 12% 22% 13% Not sure [29% 29% 27% 29%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Congress/Lobbyists Congress/North
Congress | 48% 50% 50% 42% Korea
Lobbyists | 30% 30% 29% 30% Congress | 61% S7% 4% 50%
Not sure | 229% 20% 22% 27% North Korea|26% 29% 15% 37%
Not sure [13% 14% 11% 14%
January 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 830 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Congress/Ebola Congress/Lohan
Congress [53% 52% 55% 52% Congress [45% 47% 48% 39%
Ebola|25% 28% 19% 30% Lindsey Lohan |41% 43% 34% 45%
Not sure [21% 20% 25% 18% Not sure [ 14% 10% 18% 15%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Congress/Colonosc- Congress/Castro
opies Congress |54% 57% 59% 44%
Congress | 31% 30% 3% 0% Fidel Castro | 32% 31% 25% 42%
Colonoscopies | 58% 61% 53% 63% Not sure | 14% 11% 16% 14%
Not sure | 10% 9% 13% 8%

January 3-6, 2012

survey of 830 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Congress/DC Congress/Carnies
Pundits Congress [31% 33% 33% 25%
Congress | 34% 29% 4% 2% Carnies | 39% 39% 34% 46%
W:zlri]tlir(]:gll(:)r:n%i(t:; 3% s0% 22% 8% Not sure | 30% 29% 33% 29%
Not sure | 29% 21% 34% 35%

Party Party

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Congress/Traffic Congress/Roaches
Jams Congress |43% 43% 49% 36%
Congress | 34% 37% % 28% Cockroaches [45% 47% 39% 49%
Traffic jams [56% 55% 53% 61% Not sure | 129 10% 12% 15%

Not sure [ 10% 8% 12% 12%
January 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 registered voters



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Party

Congress/Bullies

Congress/Trump

Congress [43% 44% 48% 35% Congress [42% 57% 34% 29%
Playground bullies | 38% 40% 30% 45% Donald Trump |44% 31% 58% 44%
Not sure | 20% 17% 22% 20% Not sure | 14% 12% 8% 27%

Party Party

Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Congress/Meth Congress/France
Labs Congress |37% 32% 47% 31%
Congress [60% 59% 68% 53% France | 46% 54% 22% 5206
Meth labs | 21% 28% 16% 20% Not sure | 18% 14% 220 17%
Not sure [ 18% 14% 16% 27%

January 3-6, 2012

survey of 830 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Congress/Genghis Congress/Commun-
Khan ism
Congress [37% 36% 50% 21% Congress [57% 49% 70% 53%
Genghis Khan | 41% 40% 32% 55% Communism |23% 30% 14% 25%
Not sure [ 22% 24% 19% 24% Not sure [ 20% 21% 16% 22%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Congress/Used Car Congress/Gonorrhe-
Salesmen a
Congress |32% 31% 33% 33% Congress |53% 49% 64% 46%
Used car salesmen [57% 59% 53% 59% Gonorrhea|28% 32% 20% 34%
Not sure [11% 10% 14% 8% Not sure [ 18% 19% 17% 20%

January 3-6, 2012

survey of 830 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Party Race
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other African-
Congress/Brussel Base |Hispanic |White |American [Other
Sprouts
) o504 269 ) Congress
Congress [23% 5% b 16% Favorability
B I % 65% 7% 75%
russel sprouts | 69% ° 67% 5% Favorable| 9%  32% 5% 1% 18%
Not sure| 9% 10% 7% 10%
Unfavorable | 85% 63% 88% 95%  82%
Not sure | 6% 5% 7% 4% -
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American |Other
Congress/Telemark- Congress/Edwards
eters Congress |45%  41%  47% 35% 55%
Congress [45% 48%  45% 39% 55%
g ° ’ ’ 0 ° John Edwards [29%  39% 25% 44%  21%
Telemarketers [ 35% 40%  34% 42%  24%
° 0 0 ° ° Notsure|26%  20% 28% 20% 24%
Not sure [19% 12% 21% 19% 21%
January 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 830 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp
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Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Congress/Root Congress/Replace-
Canals ment Refs
Congress [32% 35% 29% 36% 52% 29% 44% 24% 35% 36%
Root canals | 56% 47%  59% 51% 48% NFL replacement | 56% 50% 59% 53% 48%
Not sure | 12% 18% 12% 13% -
15% 6% 17% 13% 16%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White |American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Congressl/Lice Congress/Kardashi-
Congress | 19% 33% 13% 28% 21% ans
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Lice |67% 62% 69% 63% 63% 49% 61%  47% 39%  55%
9 25% % 9 9
Not sure | 15% 5% 18% 9% 16% 36% 5% 3% 8% 35%
16% 14% 17% 12% 11%
January 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 830 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Congress/Nickelbac- Congress/Lobbyists
k Congress |48% 60% 42% 53% 73%
Congress [32% 52% 28% 39% 18% .
Lobbyists | 30% 28% 31% 271% 24%
Nickelback [39% 22% 44% 40% 32%
Not sure | 22% 12% 27% 20% 3%
Not sure | 29% 26% 28% 22% 50%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American |Other
Congress/North Congress/Bbola
Korea Congress |53%  60% 51% 56% 57%
Congress [61% 64% 60% 58%  76%
9 ° ’ ’ ’ ° Evola|25%  32% 25% 24%  16%
North Korea|26% 28% 24% 36% 21%
Not sure [21% 8% 24% 21% 27%
Not sure [ 13% 8% 16% 6% 3%
January 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 830 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Congress/Lohan Congress/Colonosc-
Congress |45% 52%  43% 36% 70% opies
) 9 45% 9 9 9
Lindsey Lohan [41%  41% 41% 52%  16% Congress | 31% b 28% 26%  52%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 14% 7% 16% 12%  14% Colonoscopies | 58% 45%  63% 54% 45%
Not sure | 10% 11% 9% 20% 3%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Congress/Castro Congress/DC
Pundits
Congress |54% 55% 52% 58% 63%
9 61% 28% 9 9
Fidel Castro [32%  35% 32% 35%  26% Congress | 34% ° ° 29% 4%
i .C. 0, 2 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure |14%  10% 16% 7%  11% Washington, DC.,| 37% 6% 39% 4% - 24%
political pundits
Not sure | 29% 13% 34% 24% 29%
January 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 830 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race Race

African-

African-
Base [Hispanic |White [American [Other

Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other

Congress/Carnies Congress/Traffic

Congress |31%  44% 27% 36% 31% Jams
Carnies |39%  40%  39% 42% 31% Congress |34%  47%  30% 46%  26%
Not sure | 30% 17%  34% 220 38% Traffic jams | 56% 45%  60% 43% 66%
Not sure [10% 8% 11% 11% 8%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Congress/Roaches Congress/Bullies
Congress [43% 47% 40% 57% 36% Congress [43% 55% 39% 45% 52%
Cockroaches |45% 47% 47% 37% 40% Playground bullies | 38% 32% 40% 39% 18%
Not sure [ 12% 6% 13% 6% 24% Not sure [20% 13% 21% 16% 30%
January 3-6, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. D
survey of 830 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Congress/Trump Congress/Meth
Congress |42%  62%  36% 520  37% Labs
0 689 0 0, 0
Donald Trump |44%  31% 50% 27%  40% Congress |60% % 59% 63% 5%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 14% 7% 13% 21%  23% Meth labs | 21% 24%  22% 21% 8%
Not sure | 18% 8% 19% 16% 35%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White |American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Congress/France Congress/Genghis
Congress |37% 49%  33% 36% 49% Khan
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
France | 46% 38%  49% 7% 97% Congress [37% 42% 34% 41% 52%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 18% 13%  18% 17%  24% Genghis Khan |41% 38% 42% 43% 29%
Not sure | 22% 20% 24% 16% 19%
January 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 830 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Congress/Commun- Congress/Used Car
ism Salesmen
Congress |57% 70% 54% 57% 60% Congress | 32% 57% 27% 35% 31%
Communism [23% 20% 25% 25% 10% Used car salesmen |57% 40% 61% 51% 61%
Not sure | 20% 11% 21% 18% 29% Not sure |11% 4% 12% 15% 8%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Congress/Gonorrhe- Congress/Brussel
a Sprouts
Congress |53% 59% 51% 58% 57% Congress [23% 40%  20% 22%  10%
Gonorrhea|28% 27% 29% 33% 13% Brussel sprouts |69% 58% 70% 69% 77%
Not sure [ 18% 14% 20% 9% 29% Not sure| 9% 2% 10% 9% 13%
January 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 830 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress Congress/Telemark-
Favorability eters
Favorable| 9% 22% 8% 6% 5% Congress |[45% 68% 52% 36% 32%
Unfavorable |85% 70% 90% 88% 86% Telemarketers [35% 29% 40% 36% 34%
Not sure| 6% 7% 2% 5% 9% Not sure [19% 4% 8% 28% 33%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress/Edwards Congress/Root
Congress |45% 82% 42% 34%  36% Canals
John Edwards [29% 14% 35% 35%  24% Congress|32% S0%  38% 25%  19%
Not sure | 26% 4% 23% 31% 40% Root canals |56% 39% 56% 60% 63%
Not sure |12% 11% 6% 14% 18%

January 3-6, 2012

survey of 830 registered voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604



III
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress/Replace- Congress/Lice
ment Refs Congress [19% 37% 23% 14% 5%
Congress |29% 43% 31% 25% 22% Lice |67% 59% 67% 65% 75%
NFL replacemrgpst 56% 46% 63% 58% 52% Notsure |15% 4% 10% 2206 19%
Not sure |15% 11% 6% 17% 26%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress/Kardashi- Congress/Nickelbac-
ans k
Congress |49% 61% 52% 45% 40% Congress |32% 50% 39% 23% 23%
Kardashians |36% 29% 42% 37% 31% Nickelback [39% 29% 49% 45% 27%
Not sure [16% 11% 6% 18%  30% Not sure [29% 21% 12% 32%  50%

January 3-6, 2012

survey of 830 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress/Lobbyists Congress/North
Congress |48% 64% 50% 42%  39% Korea
Lobbyists [30% 29% 38% 24%  30% Congress |61% 64% 6% S57%  60%
Not sure | 220 7%  12%  33% 32% North Korea|26% 32% 27% 27% 18%
Not sure [13% 4% 8% 16% 22%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress/Bbola Congress/Lohan
Congress [53% 61% 58% 50% 46% Congress [45% 57% 50% 40% 38%
Ebola|25% 18% 35% 26% 19% Lindsey Lohan [41% 36% 40% 47% 34%
Not sure |21% 21% 8% 23% 35% Not sure | 14% 7% 10% 14% 28%
January 3-5, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 830 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Congress/Colonosc- Congress/Castro
opies Congress |54% 61% 58% 52%  47%
% 46% 37% 24% 23%
Congress|31% 40%  37%  24% ° Fidel Castro|32% 32% 33% 34%  28%
Colonoscopies |58% 46% 60% 63% 59% Not sure | 14% 7% 10%  14% 250
0 0 0 0 0
Not sure |10% 7% 1% 13% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Congress/DC Congress/Carnies
Pundits Congress |31% 57% 31% 23%  21%
Congress |34% 57% 27% 32% 23% Carnies |39% 3206 50%  45% 20%
Washington, D.C.,|37% 29% 46% 34% 39%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
political pundits Not sure |30% 11% 19% 32% 59%
Not sure |29% 14% 27% 33% 38%

January 3-6, 2012

survey of 830 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress/Traffic Congress/Roaches
Jams Congress |43% 57% 44% 38%  39%
Congress |34% 54% 37% 25% 28%
Cockroaches [45% 43% 48% 44% 44%
Traffic jams |56% 39% 60% 62% 55%
¢l o =0 ° ° ° Notsure|12% - 8% 18%  17%
Not sure | 10% % 1% 13% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress/Bullies Congress/Trump
Congress |43% 50% 44% 41% 37% Congress [42% 57% 48% 35% 32%
Playground bullies [38% 43% 42% 34% 32% Donald Trump |44% 39% 40% 47% 47%
Not sure [ 20% 7% 13% 24% 31% Not sure | 14% 4% 12% 18% 21%

January 3-6, 2012

survey of 830 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress/Meth Congress/France
Labs Congress |37% 46% 40% 34%  27%
Congress |60% 61% 62% 62% 56%
France [46% 43% 50% 44% 45%
Meth labs |21% 32% 27% 17% 12%
° ° 0 ° 0 Notsure|18% 11% 10% 22%  28%
Not sure [18% 7% 12% 21% 32%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress/Genghis Congress/Commun-
Khan ism
Congress |37% 43% 40% 34% 32% Congress |57% 61% 52% 57% 60%
Genghis Khan [41% 43% 50% 38% 33% Communism [23% 29% 29% 22% 13%
Not sure [22% 14% 10% 28%  34% Not sure [20% 11% 19% 21%  27%

January 3-6, 2012

survey of 830 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress/Used Car Congress/Gonorrhe-
Salesmen a
Congress [32% 50% 38% 24% 23% Congress |53% 54% 54% 53% 53%
Used car salesmen [57% 46% 60% 61% 55% Gonorrhea(28% 39% 29% 28% 19%
Not sure | 11% 4% 2% 14% 23% Not sure | 18% 7% 17% 19% 28%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Congress/Brussel
Sprouts

Congress [23% 39% 17% 22% 16%
Brussel sprouts |69% 57% 73% 69% 72%
Not sure | 9% 4% 10% 9% 12%

January 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 830 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



